

STERLING POWERGENSYS LIMITED

(Formerly known as STERLING STRIPS LIMITED) C.I.N.: L29213MH1984PLC034343 Reg. Off.: Office No. 121, Runwal Commercial Complex, Near Santoshimata Mandir , L.B.S. Marg, Mulund West, Mumbai 400080 Email: sterlingstrips84@gmail.com, sterlingepc@gmail.com, sales@splsolar.in Tel.: 2560 5588 Mobile No.: +91 9321803234 www.splsolar.in

Date: 11/07/2023

To, The Secretary, The Bombay Stock Exchange, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

SUBJECT: Intimation for loss of share certificate as per Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

## BSE Code: 513575

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of Listing Regulations, please find the details received from our Registrars and Share Transfer Agent – Bigshare Services Private Limited providing information regarding loss of share certificates received from the shareholder:

Client Name	Cert. No	Dist. No From	Dist. NO. To	Folio No.	Quantity	Name	JH 1	JH 2
STERLING POWERGENSYS LIMITED	35109	3322601	3322700	M000902	100	MUTHIAH PILLAI	KANTA PILLAI	
STERLING POWERGENSYS LIMITED	35110	3322701	3322800	M000902	100	MUTHIAH PILLAI	KANTA PILLAI	

This is for your information and records

Thanking You.

## FOR STERLING POWERGENSYS LIMITED

SANKARAN VENKATA SUBRAMANIAN MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00107561